

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2365/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in RFA No. 31/2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

LEELA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LILLY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Prasant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter immediately ensuing summer vacations.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)