

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2365/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in RFA No. 31/2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

LEELA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LILLY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Robin B. S., Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court is of the opinion that the impugned order does not call for interference. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, are also disposed of.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)